

SIGNATURE

PRRS I DRAT

TITLE

\*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for

DEP15726

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 02/27/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM NO. 1

> ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE TUB RUN HIGHWALL & REFUSE PHASE 1 TO DISTRIBUTE Q&A'S FROM PRE-BID MEETING HELD: 2/14/2012 AND TO DISTRIBUTE PRE-BID MANDATORY SIGN-IN SHEET.

BID OPENING REMAINS UNCHANGED: 3/06/2012 AT 1:30PM

END OF ADDENDUM NO.1

0001 962-73 JB 1

FEIN

RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES

IS THE END OF REQ DEP15726 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: THIS

2012 MAR - 6 PM 12: 27

WV PURCHASING

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE 414-0255

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

55-0754491

#### Addendum #1 - Questions During Pre-Bid Meeting

#### For DEP15726

#### Tub Run Highwall & Refuse - Phase I

The following comments and questions were identified from the Pre-Bid Conference. The answers provided herein take precedence over verbal answers at the PBC should there be any conflict between the two.

#### Questions:

- 1. Q. How wide will the completed road be across the box culvert installed in Long Run?
  - A. 16 feet.
- 2. Q. Can the wingwalls associated with the box culvert installation be pre-cast?
  - A. Yes. In fact, if the contractor chooses to cast in place instead of utilizing pre-cast, he must submit plan details to the WVDEP for approval.
- 3. Q. Are details provided in the plans for the grouted riprap streambank protection?
  - A. Yes. This work shall be paid per Lump Sum as indicated for Bid Item 7.5.
- 4. Q. How thick is the soil cover required over the regraded area?
  - B. One foot.
- 5. Q. Can a breakdown of the excavation quantity be provided per each baseline?
  - A. See attached.

The Contractor shall have 270 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed to complete construction activities on the project. The \$250.00 per day liquidated damages clause will be in effect after the 270 days. However, the total performance period will be 365 days from the date of the Notice to Proceed for invoicing purposes.

## TUB RUN HIGHWALL AND REFUSE PHASE I ESTIMATED EARTHWORK QUANTITIES

BASELINE NO.	CUT (C.YDS)	FILL (C.YDS)							
1.	49,681	49,142							
2.	15,225	19,727							
3.	18,273	15,325							
4.	12,015	13,264							
5.	32,072	34,787							
6.	30,817	28,224							
7.	62,729	67,323							
8.	43,618	46,573							
TOTAL:	264,430	274,365							
USE 265,000	USE 265,000 CUBIC YARDS FOR BID SCHEDULE								

日
Ш
I
S
Z
Z
8
U)

PLEASE PRINT

Request for Proposal No. 15726

Page 1 of 3

* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD	SLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD	TELEPHONE & FAX
FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME	אייריים איירים אייריים אייריים אייריים אייריים אייריים אייריים אייריים איירים	
COMPANY: GREEN MOUNTAIN COMPANY	511 50th 3T	PHONE 364-925-625
DAVIO H BOWMEN	Charles roww	FREE
Email Address: DHB 722c Kehov, Cay	25304	FAX 925-923
Company: SHUTTEL GOLISULT NY SKRUICKS	s / Mone the	PHONE 304-472-7140
Rep: A Aun't CALKINS	DUKHANION, WY	FREE
Address:	26201	FAX 304-472-6235
Company: Cow418h 15P luc	\$ 0 Box 343	PHONE 304-739-4597
Rep: DENNIS C. ELBON	SIMPSON, WV 26435	FREE
Email Address: PCE_CowGIRLUP & GARTALLUK, NET		FAX 304-739-440/
Company: J.F 4/162 Co	PO Box 2049	PHONE 304 472 9850
Rep: Lot BrescholT	Buckhamon w 26201	FREE
Add		FAX 304 472 8897
Company: Calling Building of Continue inc.	7494 Cooling Ald	PHONE 304-745-352/
Rep: Ros 2 2 Calling Jr.	Alexande, we	FREE
Addr	1 26621	FAX 14-765-3521
		The state of the s

## SIGN IN SHEET

Request for Proposal No. バディ2や

PLEASE PRINT

W Page 2 of カニエ Date:

\* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

PHONE 304-675-8355 623-2400 3992 7520 364-323-1996 TELEPHONE & FAX 304-528-3089 0146- 209 PHONE 24- 4-4- 025 PHONE 302 693- 713 ( NUMBERS 753- 2185 204 594 200 B 304 202 FAX 304 FAX 304 PHONE PHONE FREE FREE FREE FREE FREE FAX FAX FAX 26738 26507 Bluefile Owns 14012 3 2630 530 Banbaroke Square MAILING ADDRESS Mozeyantown Wu しょうひしてい ひとり 70 CBX 4:08 232 Box 1259 70 Bex 180.39 BA 2442 STORM Clorks burg P. D. Box Mr P Email Address: 2024 250 2000 Detmail. com Email Address: Seb Calcibur O De EShins . Ca. g 3 Email Address: W/ . CS TIMPTOR & Fraumon Email Address: MEVans 4/a Majuty . 100 カススのと Company: Green Piver Gasop FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME Company: A.L.L. Cows STRUSCITIO K.S (Anterbu Company: TRU CONTRACTING Company: OC 1 SHIRLS Srede 52413. Company: FASTIERS Matt Evans Wiles Lon Email Address: Rep: Rep: Rep: Rep: Rep:

FAX

Email Address:

Rep:

# SIGN IN SHEET

Request for Proposal No. 15726

PLEASE PRINT

3 ō Page 3 Date:

\* PLEASE BE SURE TO PRINT LEGIBLY - IF POSSIBLE, LEAVE A BUSINESS CARD

0-240-402 408 TELEPHONE & FAX NUMBERS PHONE 384-783 4157 TOLL FREE FAX 304-763-459 PHONE PHONE TOLL FREE PHONE PHONE TOLL FREE FREE FREE TOLL FAX FAX FAX 25314 Properties 1805 Smith R. MAILING ADDRESS Charles In Email Address: M.K. Jarre H 1805 (a) Malo FIRM & REPRESENTATIVE NAME Company: MOUNTA:N HUUS ンからかいかい 7040Z Email Address: Email Address: Email Address: Company: Company: Company: Company: Rep: Rep: Rep: Rep:



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

**DEP15726** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

**NODSE** 

**\*709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ţ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATÉ PRINTÉD	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
01/26/2012		,			
BID OPENING DATE: 03	/06/2012	BID (	DPENING TIME 01	01:30PM	
LINE QUANTITY	/ UOP CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
0001 RECLAMAT	1	962-73 ON OF LAND & OTH	ER PROPERTIES		
THE WEST		T FOR QUOTATION	ON REHALF OF TH		
WEST VIRGIS SOLICE CONTRACT RECLAMATE	GINIA DEPARTME ITING BIDS FRO TO PROVIDE AL ION OF 74-ACRE	NT OF ENVIRONMENT M QUALIFIED CONTE L LABOR AND MATEE ABANDONED MINE F & REFUSE PHASE I	TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE PROJECT KNOWN AS		
THE SITE (TUCKER ( A MANDATO	IS LOCATED IN CO.). ORY ON SITE PR	THOMAS, WEST VIFEBID CONFERENCE S	RGINIA, SHALL BE HELD ON		
MANDATOR' THE BID. BIDDER.	Y PRE-BID SHAL NO ONE PERSO ALSO, PREBIDS	S MEETING. FAILU L RESULT IN DISQU N MAY REPRESENT N WILL INVOLVE EX TERRAIN AND/OR DU	MORE THAN ONE TENSIVE FOOT		
WEATHER. AN ATTEN	DANCE SHEET WI	LL BE MADE AVAIL	ABLE FOR ALL		
OFFICIAL PRE-BID.	FAILURE TO P	FYING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMP	ILL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATORY ANY AND SHEET WILL RESULT		
IN DISQUA	ALIFICATION OF NY OTHER DOCUM ER IS RESPONSI	THE BID. THE SENTATION TO VERING BLE FOR ENSURING	TATE WILL NOT FY ATTENDANCE. THEY HAVE		
SIGNATURE	SEÉ REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	IDITIONS    DATE		
		TELEFRONE	UATE		
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

E

\*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TÉD	TER	MS OF SAL	E	\$HIP	VIA		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/										
BID OPENING DATE	:	03/06/	2012		V	BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	ļ	JNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	SHEET. WILL N FAILUR ADDITI THEIR ALL PO THE ST MORE T PREBID DIRECT EXIT I EAST A TO ITS 219 NO APPROX TO THE THE PR APPROX TO THE	THE OT ASS E TO C ON, WE EMAIL TENTIA ARTING HAN 15 WILL IONS T -79 AT LONG C END A RTH PA IMATEL SOUTH IVATE IMATEL	PURCHUME AOMPLE REQUADDRE L BID TIME MINU NOT B O PRE EXIT ORRID T THE SSING Y 26 OF U GRAVE Y 500 NING	ORMAT ASING NY RE TE TH EST T SS AN DERS FOR TES A E PER BID: OR "H PARS THRO MILES L ROA FEET	ION REQUIDIVISION SPONSIBILE PRE-BID HAT ALL FOR THE PRE-EMITTED TO WESTON/BUTTED TO A PRITO A	I AND THE ITY FOR DETENDING TO STED TO SID. BI BEGINNI DESIGN I CONTIONS, WES TURN RIES APPROXM	E STAT A BID ANCE S L BIDD ARRIV DDERS NG OF N OR P N OR P N U.S. NUE ON T VIRG AVEL R GHT (S D GATE ATELY	E AGENCY DER'S HEET. 1 ERS INCL E PRIOR WHO ARRI THE ARTICIPA  TRAVEL RT. 219 U.S. RT INIA, FO OAD LOCA OUTH) ON #21 AT 0.2 MILE	TO IVE	
24					EGG SMITH	* X				
	1) BY PROTEC CONTRA BURGES	REQUES TION, CTOR F	T, ON OFFIC OR TH	CD F E OF E CD	BTAINED E ROM THE W AML & R, OR MAILIN 499, EXT.	IV DEPT. WITH NO IG. CAL	OF EN CHAGE L LAWR	VIRONMEN TO THE ENCE	ITAL	
				OMPAN	ATIONS WI IES IN CH	IARLESTO	N, CLA			
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR 1	TERMS AND COL	NDITIONS		DATE	
7.18 4882 29						LECT HONE				
TITLE		FE	IN				1	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L SAII	IENI DEOD	ONDINO :	TO DEO	INIOED	TALABAT AND	ADDDECO	INLODAGE	ADOVELA	DELE	D WENDOD!



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 

304-558-8802

VENDOR

**\*709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ğ CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	/IA		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	2012									
BID OPENING DATE	:	03/06/	2012			BID	OPE	NING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU			UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
- 7		HE CON	TRACT	OR WI	EQUEST. LL BE RES	PONSIBL	E F	OR ALL		
ाष्ट्रा इन	EXHIBI	T 5								
	TATION REQUIR TO SUB WITH T AFFIDA AS EVI PROVIS VIRGIN FREE W	FOR A ES EAC MIT AT HE BID VIT MU DENCE IONS O IA COD ORKPLA	PUBL H VEN THE TH ST BE OF TH F ART E. F CE AF	IC IM DOR T SAME E ENC SIGN E VEN ICLE AILUR FIDAV	PROVEMENT HAT SUBMI TIME AN A LOSED DRU ED AND SU DOR'S COM 1D, CHAPT E TO SUBM	CONSTR TS A BI FFIDAVI G-FREE BMITTED PLIANCE ER 21 O IT THE HE BID	UCT D F T O WOR WI WI F T SIG	TH THE BID	T	
	WITHIN IS REC	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE NOT SPECIFI	ICE ED,	E PERFORMEI TO PROCEEI THE FULLY D NOTICE TO	)	
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE HE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT I F THE MAT	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ELY OR DO	RESERVES UPON WRITT WORKMANSHIR NOT CONFOR	TEN ,	
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST T VIRG	F THE ABLIS INIA	U.S. HED F CODE RATES	DEPARTME OR TUCKER 21-5A, ET APPLY TO	NT OF L COUNTY ,SEQ. THIS P	ABO , P ROJ	JECT.)		
OLOVIATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	tanta a a tanta a a a a a a a a a a a a	NDITIO	ONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN					ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1011				111000				DAGE ADOVE LA	-	m it tera im a mi



MOD ZE

11

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

**DEP15726** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

\*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PR	INTED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26	/2012							
BID OPENING DAT		03/06/2012 BID OPENING		PENING TIME 0	NG TIME 01:30PM			
LINE	QUA	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NY.				
He H								
	ADRITE	· NOTTAG	ANV	DEEE	RENCES MADE TO	) A E	RITEATION OF	
					DUE (EXCEPT FO			
					CONTAINED IN			
19							CTS DOCUMENTS	
	PERTA	INING T	O THI	S CON	TRACT ARE HERI	EBY	DELETED.	
	LIODKE	201 004	DEMO.	TYON	VENDOD TO DE		OFF TO PROVIDE	
							RED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL	
	A CER	ITTICAL	E PRO	II WUK	KERS COMPENS	4110	IN IT SUCCESSIVE	<b>'</b>
	ALL OF	F THE I	TEMS	CHECK	ED BELOW WILL	BE	A REQUIREMENT	
	OF THE	IS CONT	RACT:	ATT THE STATE OF T				
							FURNISH PROOF	
					LIABILITY INSI			
		5 중앙 (11 등 상호점			MINIMUM AMOU		SPECIFIED IN	
	the second record and a second	Action - Contract Contract	The second second second second	Personal Control of the Control of t	250,000.	11	JI INSURANCE	
					,			
							UL VENDOR SHALL	
			Lancardon and the same		The state of the s		ISK INSURANCE IN	
	AN AMO	DUNT EQ	UAL T	0 100	% OF THE AMOUI	אד כ	OF THE CONTRACT.	
	(XX)	RUNDS :	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%) OF T	HE 1	TOTAL AMOUNT OF	
							RGINIA, SHALL BE	
	C. 238				D AS A BID BOI		THE SUCCESSFUL	
	The Control of the Co	and " Section of the	The second contract of	201 20000000000000000000000000000000000		Control of the State of the Sta	BOND AND LABOR	1
		and the second second second	The second second				THE CONTRACT.	
							CERTIFIED CHECK	
					1000	- 1	FURNISHED BY A D BUSINESS IN THE	=
			\$2 Ne% Ne% Sile				REDIT SUBMITTED	
			is in Wilder		ONLY BE ALLO			
	and the same	\$100,0	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		CHECKS ARE NOT	
	ACCEP	TABLE I	N LIE	U OF	THE 5% BID BO	ND,	PERFORMANCE	,
	1		000000000000000000000000000000000000000	SEEDE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	D COM	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE				OLC NC	TELEPHON		DATE	
TITLE		lec	IN			-		
IIILE		FE	7114				ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

#### Request for Quotation

**DEP15726** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

**\*709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV

Ö

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	red l	TERMS OF S	ÄLE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	600000000000000000000000000000000000000		enterentante en			
BID OPENING DATE:		3/06/2012		BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	Redecide Contraligio	CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BOND, OF THE SECOND CONTRACTIF THE SECOND CO	R LABOR A INTENANCE VERING TH SUCCESSFU  ***** TRACTOR I TION DATE E THIS OR ION TO DE TOR. THI ORIGINAL DOCUMENT	NO MATE BOND: BE ROOF L VEND  ****** NFORMA :: 01/3 RIGINAL TERMIN S IS A OMB #1 TS YOU	ERIAL BOND.  A TWO (2) YEAR ING SYSTEM WILL OR.  ************** TION FORM OMB #1 1/2013) IS ATTAC FORM TO OBTAIN E YOUR ELIGIBILI	MAINTENANCE BE A REQUIREMENT  *********** 029-0119 HED. YOU MUST AN AVS DATA TY AS AN AML ER 30 CFR 874.16. ATTACHED TO THE	
	WEST VI PERSONS STATE MI LICENSE MADE BY CAPITOL WV 2530 WEST VI PROSPEC NUMBER BIDDER	RGINIA ST DESIRING UST BE LI NG BOARD APPLIC CONTACTI COMPLEX, 5, PH. 30 RGINIA ST TIVE BIDE ON THEIR TO COMPLE	ATE CONTRACTOR TO PER CONTRACTOR THE CONTRACTOR TO BID.	TORS LICENSE  DE 21-11-2 REQUI RFORM CONTRACTIN . THE WEST VIRG OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACTO WEST VIRGINIA D ING 3, ROOM 319, 7890.  DE 21-11-11 REQUI INCLUDE THE CONT	G WORK IN THIS INIA CONTRACTORS THE CONTRACTORS RS LICENSE MAY BE IVISION OF LABOR, CHARLESTON,  IRES ANY RACTORS LICENSE	
SIGNATURE	$\lambda$			TELEPHONE	14-0255 DATE	3-5-12
TITLE PIZIZS ID	IZMT	FEIN	55-0	54491		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		VIDINIC TO DE	OINCEL	T NAME AND ADDDECO	IN SDACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOD'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

**DEP15726** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

**GUY NISBET** 

304-558-8802

>#ZDOR

**\*709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** SHIP TO DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	2012								
BID OPENING DATE:	:	03/06/	2012			BID	OPENING TIM	1E 01	:30PM
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUN		UNIT PRIC		AMOUNT
	go/ii			NO.	II E M NOI	JOET1	014111110		AWECIA
	-								
	1								
	CUNTRY	CTUBS	LICEN	CF #•	XING	2730	3		
	CONTRA	CIONS	LICLI	3L 11.					
	THE SIL	CCESSE	III RT	nnep	WILL RE D	EUIITBED	TO FURNISH	1 A	
							R TO ISSUAN		
	A PURC					SL TRIU	K 10 1330AI	ICL UI	
	r roke	IIAGE U	NDL N	CONTR	ACT .				
				ADD	LICABLE L	ΛW			
				AFF	LICABLE L	AW			
	THE ME	CT VID	CINIA	CTAT	E CODE D	HECHACT	NG DIVISION	I DIII EC	
							VIDED IN TH	16	
	Compression of the Control of the Co	CONTRACTOR III CONTRACTOR	The state of the s	service of the servic	A CONTRACTOR SECURITY SECURITY SECURITY SECURITY		PURCHASING		
				ULE A	UTHORITY	GOAFKNI	NG THIS		
	PROCUR	EMENI.							
	ANN TH	FORMAT	TON D	DOUTD	ED IN ODE		TON MANUAL		
							ION MANUALS		
		BURNESS HOLDER				50 5011. 이번 전 작업 [ 51 보고 1	HICH CONTRA		
							M THE SOURC		
			THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAP	H IS VO	ID AND OF N	10	
	EFFECT	•							
				MANAGEMENT STATE					
	(1) NO	8	3 33 9						
							HEREIN IS		
							ER THE OFF		
							EVENT THAT		
							D, THE NOT		
						ATE EST	ABLISHED IN	THE	
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.				
		10 Apr. or \$200,000							
	(2) GU	Service Commence of the commen	personal section of the section of t	M	TENANCE:		٠		
							IP AFFECTEI		
							ANTEE ESTAI	BLISHED	
					CTIVE TRA		N THE ABSEN	ICE OF	
1	A TRAD	E GUAR	ANTEE	CUST	OM OR A S	PECIAL	GUARANTEE		
							TERIALS AND		
	WORKMA	NSHIP,	SHAL	L UPO	N ACCEPTA	NCE OF	FINAL PAYME	NT BY	
				EDD ED		BIN YOU ST	74.741.21.74	nangangan kanangan	
SIGNATURE			· · · · ·	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	TEI EDUONE		IDATE	
SIGNATURE		$\gamma \gamma$	$\mathcal{N}$			304-6	14.0255	DATE	3-5-12
TITLE		FE	IN		7=1601			CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
7,2,25,	PLASIN	ONIDINIO:	TO DEO	2)-C	5754491	1000000	IN SPACE ABOV		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP15726

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

**GUY NISBET** 

304-558-8802

MODZEK

**\*709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R Ţ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED		TERMS OF SALE			SHIP V	/IA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/								
BID OPENING DATE	:	03/06/	2012			BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	MBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(1/9)	THE CO	NTDACT	0D BE	CONC	IDERED GU	ADANTEE	D BY THE	
	THE CHARLEST CONCERN	The second control of			and the control of th		OF THE ACCEPTANC	-
- W		WORK.		The state of the s	The state of the s		ANCE NOR THE	. [
49					LIEVE THE		• Control of the cont	1
- 10			100		L		Y MATERIALS, AND	1
-			THE STREET		하다 하면 하는 것이 없는 것이 되었다면 하는 것이 없는 것이다.		NTEE PERIOD SHAL	
	The second second	TO STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	all the second s	and the second section of the second section of the second section sec	Asserting a return of the party		RACTOR UPON	
	WRITTE	N NOTI	CE.					
		(B)					NTEE PERIOD, THE	
				- C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C - C			O THE CONDITIONS	:
					H : :		OF THE WORK.	
	Property 197 Sect 1970		34000000000000000000000000000000000000	Control 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 20			WORKMANSHIP OF	
					,		ELOPS DURING THE	
	1			SHALL	BE CORKE	CIED BA	THE CONTRACTOR	
	A1 115	EXPEN		ONE V	EAD CHADA	NTEE DE	RIOD SHALL NOT B	E
	CONSTR			[전경기 전략] 그 보다	() 이번 경험으로 그 보다는 지하다가 하고 있다.		PERFORMANCE TIM	
	TO ASSOCIATION AND THE MODE	one-market control and a second	Commence of the control of the contr		R THE CON		TERTORNAMOL TIT	'-
	ALLUTT	(D)					EGETATION MAY BE	: 1
	FURTHE	A					FICATIONS	
	1	NED HE						1
	19 25 0025 6025	20 5770 600 200						1
	(3) T	ERMINA	TION:					
							LLED IN WHOLE OR	
							PURCHASING,	1
							R REMEDY IT MAY	1
							GIVEN NOT LESS	
	TOT DESIGN DEVENO COLUMN	STATE OF THE STATE	Profit Contractor Contractor	security obtains profession	CAMPAGE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		CE, (DELIVERED E	S Y
				FIUKN	KECEIPI	KEQUEST	ED) OF INTENT	
	IIU IEK	MINATE	•	11				
	(4) T	IAH2 T	I RE	THE D	FSPNNSTRT	LITY OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
	VENDOR		L DL	IIIL K	LSI UNSIBI	LIII OI	THE SUCCESSIVE	1
	LINDOK	(A)	ОВТА	IN AI	L NECESSA	RY DIVI	SION OF HIGHWAYS	
	PERMIT	(0.00 mm/c) (1.00 mm/c)	ACCORDING TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF	THE STORY SHOWS	A SAMON TO SERVICE THE SERVICE TO SERVICE THE SERVICE OF THE SERVICE THE SERVI		PMENT AND	
		and the same of th	The second secon	A LIFE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	THE JOB S		20 Marie and Children 50 Marie and Styled a	
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS    DATE	
						LELLI HOME	DATE.	
TITLE		FE	EIN				ADDRESS CHANGI	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						inner		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15726** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

**NENDOR** 

\*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** S H P DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE Ö CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRIN	TED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	2012				
BID OPENING DATE	03/06	/2012	BID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(B) PERMITS OR  (5) TECHNI ALL ACCORDANCE RECLAMATION PROJECT. S PLANS & SPE AND ALL PRO MADE PROPER 67 DRAWINGS INC. (6) PAYMEN THE APPLICATION VALUES AS H IN THE SPEC OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRAC APPLICATION  (7) APPLIC THE FOR PARTIAL COMPLETED A PAYMENT WIL WORK COMPLE PERCENT COM BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUP	OBTAIN AN RELATED JOB  CAL SPECIFI WORK UNDER UN	Y AND ALL REQUIR PERMITS.  CATIONS: THIS CONTRACT SECIFICATIONS PREBRUN HIGHWALL &  RPORATED HERE IN AUSES AND CONDITFINIS CONTRACT, DBY STANTEC CONLETION: SHALL FURNISH THE WITH AN ITEMIZE REQUESTED. THE SHALL BE USED FOUR DEP'S INTENT THE WITHIN 60 DAYS T.  ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIONSED ON THE AMOUND OF THE SUBMITTAL INED FROM THE ACD UPON UNIT MEAS ASED UPON A LUMPENT THE VENDOR/CION, THE STATE MED, AND TERMINATE	ED CONSTRUCTION  HALL BE IN PARED FOR THE REFUSE PHASE I"  BY REFERENCE IONS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF SULTING SERVICES  O DEP AN ED SCHEDULE OF E FORM INCLUDED R APPLICATIONS AT THE PAYMENT TO AFTER RECEIPT OF  DIC BASIS, SUBMI T OF WORK . THE AMOUNT OF TUAL QUANTITY OF URES OR THE SUM.  ONTRACTOR FILES AY DEEM THIS	
			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	 NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		oee he	TELEPHONE	DATE	
		n lenv			
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

11

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15726

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

CHARLESTON WV 25364

**\*709063722 01** 

PO BOX 4108

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	TED	TEF	MS OF SAL	Ė	VIV PIHS	<b>V</b>	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/0//	2012			DID	ODENIANO TIME	01.7004
500000000000000000000000000000000000000	C000200012000000	03/06/	Xedeologica.	ÇAT.	220000		OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAR	ITITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUME	JEH .	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
*1	PREFER	ENCE F	or us	E OF	DOMESTIC S	TEEL P	RODUCTS	
# 12* 2*	PU NO A PR TH	RCHASI CONTR STATE ODUCTS IS CON	NG DI ACTOR CONTR MADE TRACT	VISIO MAY ACT P IN T	N PURSUANT USE OR SUF ROJECT OTH HE UNITED	TO SUPPLY ST IER THA STATES	CTOR OF THE BSECTION 2 BEL EEL PRODUCTS FOR THOSE STEEL . AS USED IN	DR
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA OOLIN PMENT PROJ E OF	ION O ER IM , INC YS, O G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	F, OR ANY PROVEMENT LUDING, BU R THE INST VENTILATIN THE SUPPLY PURSUANT	ADDITI TO ANY IT NOT ALLATI IG PLAN OF AN TO A C OR WHI	ANY ERECTION ON TO, ALTERAT BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, RO. ON OF ANY HEAT TS OR OTHER D MATERIALS FOR ONTRACT WITH TO BIDS WERE 2001.	IO ADS ING R
	В.	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH HEAR	ED, D ICATE ESSED OPER TH, B	RAWN, D OR BY A ATION ASIC	EXTRUDED, OTHERWISE COMBINATI	FORGE SIMILA ON OF EEL MA ECTRIC	RLY PROCESSED, TWO OR MORE OF DE BY THE OPEN FURNACE,	0
	С.	AMER OR I	ICA A	ND IN R, SU	CLUDES ALL	. TERRI	ED STATES OF TORY, CONTINEN ISDICTION OF T	
				ORIZE	THE USE C	F FORE		N
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE T	RMS AND CON ELEPHONE		ATE
TITLE		le:	EIN					IOPO TO BE MOTES ASSU
			•				ADDRESS CHAN	IGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE

10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	2012								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2012			BID	OPENING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	YTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ITEM NUMB	ER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
#	PR	ористѕ	IF:						
79 78 1	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA COST	ED ON L CON RED D TER. IS T	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR T HE VA	TH OF ONE COST OR T S (\$2,500. HE PURPOSE	PERCEN WO THO OO), W S OF T STEEL	M USED DOES T (.1%) OF USAND FIVE HICHEVER IS HIS SECTION PRODUCT AS	THE , THE	
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	N THE UNIT	D STEE ED STA E NOT	L MATERIALS TES IN SUFF REASONABLY		
	OF	THIS	SECTI	ON MA	[[마시: P=1시간(), ] = P [P. ] [[H] [P. ] [P. ] [P. ] [[H] [P. ] [P	CT TO	TS IN VIOLA CIVIL PENAL 6.		
	REV. 1 EXHIBI	0/01/0	1						
		IC ALU	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL	IN PU	BLIC WORKS		
	EVERY ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE MORE T STEEL GLASS,	CONTRATION, WORKS CASE HAN \$5 ARE RE OR ST	CT FO REPAI , WHE OF ST 0,000 QUIRE EEL P	R CON R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W D, TH RODUC S OF	STRUCTION, PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHERE HERE MORE E STATE WI TS PRODUCE MACHINERY	RECON OR MAI MORE T THE C THAN 1 LL ACC D IN T OR EQU	5-19-1 ET., STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 OST OF STEE 0,000 POUND EPT ONLY AL HE UNITED S	AND, L IS S OF UMINUM	
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER	RMS AND COL	SNOITIUNS	DATE	
N B NN									
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709063722 01 304-414-0255
EASTERN ARROW CORP INC
PO BOX 4108
CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS	
01/26/								4	
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2012		BID	OPE	NING TIME O	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	ÇAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
i ye.			(2000-0000-00	(2004)		1			
**	EUD IIC	E AT T	UE ST	TE NE	PUBLIC WORKS SH		BE MADE OF		
9					SS OR STEEL, UNL				
	1			100	AN \$50,000 OR LE				
					ED IN PUBLIC WOR				
19				1	CONTRACTOR DE SANTE SANT DE SANTE DE L'ACTUAL SERVICE MESTRE DE SANTE DE SANTE DE SANTE DE SANTE DE SANTE DE S				
120	FOREIG	N MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLASS OR STEEL	PRO	DUCTS MAY BE		
					OST OF DOMESTIC				
					UCH COST IS UNRE				
					N THE BID PRICE				
	PRODUC		E		STIC ALUMINUM, G D OR PRODUCED IN				
				네	S DEFINED BY THE	20016-0-0			
			the second secon	The second second	OREIGN PRODUCTS	1			
					CTS ARE 30% OR M				
	1				MADE PRODUCTS.				
	Control of the control		Newsen to						
					OF A CONTRACT U				
	The second second second second	CO DECISION OF THE PARTY.	Contraction of the Contraction	AT THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF	NG OFFICER OF TH	7000			
					EXISTS A BID FOR				
	1				EL THAT IS REASO				
10.0			Figure 1 and the second second		R DOMESTIC PRODU WRITING, A REEV		- H	6	
				[M162] [M	T BID FOR SUCH D				
	the control of the co		DALLMING INC.	The second second	ATE IN THEIR BID			•	
					INUM, GLASS OR S				
	REV. 3	/88							
		_							
	EXHIBI	T 9							
	NOTICE	END T	CCHAN	CE 0	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	O.E.	CUNCTRICTION		
1	PROJEC			CE &	ACKNOWLEDGENENT	O.F	CONSTRUCTION		
	, KOOLO	, ADDL	יאטרי						
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR AGENCY S	HAL	L BE REQUIRED		
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHEDULE IN	ISS	SUING		
0.000.000000000000000000000000000000000				SEE DE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOITIO	NS		
SIGNATURE				VLC NC	TELEPHONE	390.0	DATE		
TITLE		Tec	EIN						
							ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



VENDOR

11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

**DEP15726** 

12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

**\*709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 25304

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS	
01/26/	2012							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
-\$1"	CONCTR	HOTTON	DDO I	CCT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	ACCHOTEC		
	CUNSIK	OCITON	PRUJ	ECT A	DUENDA FUR STATE	AGENCIES:		
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SHALL PREP	ARE THE ADDENDUM		
	(6)(S)(A (S)	A. 19	1000 1 1000 1100 1100		IES THAT HAVE PR			
ķ:	AND SP	ECIFIC	ATION	S FOR	THE PROJECT. T	HE ADDENDUM AND		
De	The state of the s		Access to the second	a mile many many	D TO THE BUYER I			
		SING D			The state of the s	GINEER SHALL ALSO	0	
					ENDUM TO THE STA	IE AGENCY FOR		
	WHICH	THE CU	NIKAC	1 15	122050'			
	(2) T	HE BUY	ER SH	ALL S	END THE ADDENDUM	TO ALL		
					, IF NECESSARY,			
	1	G DATE			ENDUM SHOULD BE			
	Access to the second contract of the second c	and the second s		TEEN	(14) DAYS PRIOR	TO THE BID		
	OPENIN	G DATE	•					
	(3) A	II ADD	ENDA	SHUIII	D BE EUDWALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY ALI		
	The second control of the control of			Density will-controlled their	일본에 그리고 [[ 맛이 : [ 기가이 - 기가 다시 하시	CHASING DIVISION		
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		ULATIONS THAT AP	110000000000000000000000000000000000000		
					ENT SHALL ALSO A			
	ADDEND	UM DOC	UMENT	. TH	E ONLY EXCEPTION	MAY BE FOR AN		
			THE RESERVE STREET		D FOR THE SOLE P	ESCHEDISC CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR		
	CHANGI	NG A B	ID OP	ENING	TIME AND/OR DAT	E		
	EXHIBI	T 10						
	CVUIDI	1 10						
					REQUISITION	NO.: .DEP15726	.	
					100 000 (100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	NOT THE PARTY OF T		
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT			
	, uene	BV 401		DOF D		LIBUTUO OUEOKED		
					ECEIPT OF THE FO	Y REVISIONS TO M'		
					SPECIFICATION,			
	l Kor oo	ne, ie	Allo A	ne, on	or Lorr Town Town			
	ADDEND	UM NO.	'S:			n		
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE					TELEPHONE	DATE		
TITLE		FE	in			ADDRESS SHANSES	R TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
			700.651			ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	



NUCCER

11

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

**DEP15726** 

13

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

**\*709063722 01** 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/							
BID OPENING DATE		03/06/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME (	11:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDEADDEND VENDOR REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM SPECIF	MUST SENTATION STATION SICATION 1/96	THAT B CLEAR ON HE PER ISS BY  MUST OING	FAIL E CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D IN AN O	ICE UBMITTED TO: INISTRATION	OF BIDS. Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES OF ONLY THE TO THE TO THE TO SIGNATURE COMPANY DATE	łE
SIGNATURE	<del>- 1</del>		<u> </u>				
			///		354.41	4-0255 DAT	3-5-12
PICIES,	DRM-		IN	55	. 0754491	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE

14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

\*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R

601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS			
01/26/	2012									
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2012		В	ID (	OPENING TIME 0		1:30PM	
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
				NO.						
					11	- 1				
					TREET, EAST	- 1				
	C	HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0130					
		7								
					Section 11 April 12 Control 12 Control 12 April 12		Hay portaring to provide the Variable to the			
1					H.L 25 - 경향: 다양~!이었다 '양'워크라 경향: (10 - 일급(3) - 12022).	State of the later	N ON THE FACE	0F		
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR T	HE BI	D MAY NOT BE	CON	SIDERED:			
						- 1			-	
	SEALED	RID								
					i	- 1				
	BUYER:				GN23	- 1				
	BUTEK:				GNZS					
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP1572	6				
						_				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		03/06/20	12				
						1			_	
						- 1				
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30PM-					
						- 1				
	51 5465	DD 0 11 7		- A 3/ 11			** NEOE 00 A DV			
					UMBER IN CASE	11	IS NECESSARY			
	IU CUN	TACT Y	1	1 1	NG YOUR BID:					
			304	414	0756					
	VENDUB	SHUIII	D SIIR	мтт ш	ITH THEIR BID	ТН	F CURRENT			
					USED FOR PAY					
		i o nod			i i					
					PO BOX 4	-10	<u> 2 </u>	-		
					2 1100	_	N XX 25364			
					CHAULUS	10	17 - 741 - 2.201	_		
-										
1	이 아이에 가게 되었다.				AME OF PERSON	TO	CONTACT			
	CONCER	NING T	HIS Q	UOTE:						
				SEF RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN	D CON	IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	7 /	/ /	. Λ		TELEPHO	NE .		DATE		
TITLE			IN		30	4-0	+14-0255		3-5-12	
PIZIZGI	ORN		-114	55.	0754491		ADDRESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
						ESSI	N SPACE ABOVE LAR	RELE	D 'VENDOR'	



NODOR

11

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15726

PAGE 15

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

\*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

SH-P

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT THE NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT  ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT: (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION.  ******** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15726 ************************************	DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	Ē	SHIP	VIA	FC	).B.		FREIGHT TERMS	
ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT:  (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERE TO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION.												
ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT:  (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION.	BID OPENING DATE:	:	03/06/	2012	110000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	accessor.
ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGNING THIS BID IS CERTIFYING THAT:  (1) HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED BY THE BIDDER TO EXECUTE THE BID OR ANY DOCUMENTS RELATED THERETO ON BEHALF OF THE BIDDER, (2) THAT HE OR SHE IS AUTHORIZED TO BIND THE BIDDER IN A CONTRACTUAL RELATIONSHIP, AND (3) THAT THE BIDDER HAS PROPERLY REGISTERED WITH ANY STATE AGENCIES THAT MAY REQUIRE REGISTRATION.	LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT	
		ANY IN (1) HE THE BI THE BI THE BI THE BI AGENCI	DIVIDU OR SH D OR A DDER, DDER I DDER H ES THA	AL SI E IS NY DO (2) T N A C AS PR T MAY	GNING AUTHO CUMEN HAT H ONTRA OPERL REQU	THIS BIE RIZED BY TS RELATE E OR SHE CTUAL REL Y REGISTE IRE REGIS	IS CER THE BID THERE IS AUTH ATIONSH RED WIT	TIFYING DER TO E TO ON BE ORIZED T IP, AND H ANY ST	THAT: XECUTE HALF O O BIND (3) TH ATE	F AT		
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS					SEE RE	ÆRSE SIDE FÖR T	.,,	NDITIONS				
TELEPHONE 304-414-0255 DATE 3-5-12	SIGNATURE	$\mathcal{L}$		$\mathcal{N}$	$\mathcal{N}$		TELEPHONE	414-02	.55	ATE	3-5-12	
OTI E EFIN	TITLE	-	FE	IN E		c /1 (1.0 1		<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		IGES TO		
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'			ONDING .				ADDDESS					

### Tub Run Highwall Ph I DEP15726 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	TEASTERN ARROW CORP
Address:	70 BOX 4108
	CHARLESTON WY 25364

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation

regardir	ig Unit Pi	rices, w	hen the Unit Price appears to be unreasonable.		
ITEM NO.	QUANT	ΓΙΤΥ	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		ene e		- 5 <sup>8</sup> 6	
1.0	Lump S	Sum	Mobilization and Demobilization (Cannot be more than 5% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 84000	\$ 84,000
2.0	Lump S	Sum	Construction Layout Stakes (Cannot be more than 4% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 67000	\$ 67,000
3.0	Lump S	Sum	Quality Control (Cannot be more than 2% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$ 33000	\$ 33,000
4.1	Lump	Sum	Site Preparation (Cannot be more than 10% of TOTAL AMOUNT BID)	\$168,000	\$ 168,000
4.2	8,450	L.Ft.	Access Road	\$ 1050	\$ 88,725
5.1	12,200	L.Ft.	Silt Fence	\$ 025	\$ 3050
5.2	9,000	L.Ft.	Sediment Control Device	\$ 025	\$ 2250
5.3	24,300	L.Ft.	Straw Wattles	\$ 025	\$ 6075
5.4	1	Ea.	Stone Construction Entrance	\$ 9600	\$ 9600
6.1	74.0	Acs.	Revegetation	\$ 1000	\$ 74000
.7.1	5,012	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 50	\$ 250600
7.2	1,066	L.Ft.	2.5 Ft. Deep Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 66	\$ 70356
7.3	972	L.Ft.	2.0 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 109"	\$ 105,948
7.4	2,085	L.Ft.	2.5 Ft. Deep Grouted Riprap "Vee" Shaped Ditch	\$ 128	\$ 266880
7.5	Lump	Sum	Grouted Riprap Streambank Protection	\$ 96046	\$ 96,046
7.6	42	L.Ft.	18" ∅ HDPE Pipe	\$ 61-	\$ 2562
7.7	42	L.Ft.	24" Ø HDPE Pipe	\$ 69-	\$ 2898
7.8	110	L.Ft.	36" Ø HDPE Pipe	\$ 88-	\$ 9680-
7.9	50	L.Ft.	48" Ø HDPE Pipe	\$ 147	\$ 7350-
7.10	36	L.Ft.	8 Foot by 8 Foot Box Culvert with Wingwalls	\$ 2300	\$ 82,800
7.11	125	L.Ft.	Guardrail	\$ 35	\$ 4375
8.0	265,000	C.Yds.	Unclassified Excavation	\$ 090	\$ 238,500
10.0	1,000	L.Ft.	Subsurface Drain	\$ \5	\$ 15,000
<b>美國機能</b>		是 對	TOTAL:		88,695

Bidders Authorized Signature:	Date: 3-5-17

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name:       EASTERN ARROW CORP Tax Payer ID No.:       55.0754491         Address:       70 50x 4108         City:       Cumrueston       State:       VII       Zip Code:       25364       Phone:       304.414.0255         Fax No.:       304.414.0256       E-mail address:       6000
Part B: Legal Structure
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, And Marourum, have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)
1Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3. Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

#### (141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity 1D	Name			Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
139824 WARDWELL, 139824 WARDWELL, 139825 WARDWELL, 139825 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 139826 WARDWELL, 141837 WARDWELL,	JAY R ' JAY R J R	8	***	PRS SH VP SH SEC- TRS SH DIR SH	17-Feb-1994 17-Feb-1994 17-Feb-1994 17-Feb-1994 1-Jun-1996 1-Jun-1996 1-Jun-1996 1-Jun-1996	person regionation report sorter per	33% 34% 33% 28%	<b>A</b> .



## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WIEST VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF XAMAMHA TO-WIT:
I, And Warrowen, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of TEASTRIN ARROW COMPANY Name)
2. I do hereby attest that FASTIZIN ARROW CORP INC. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
Ву:
Title: PRRSIDRHT
Date: 10.12.11
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12TH day of October 2011
By Commission expires May 12, 2019
(Seal)  OFFICIAL SEAL - NOTARY PUBLIC State of West Virginia LEONARD P. LIVESAY 112 Pryor Street East Bank, WV 25067-0369 My Commission Expires 5/12/2019
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

#### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (*West Virginia Code* §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

#### WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Vendor's Name: EASTERN ARROW CORP INC					
Authorized Signature: Date: Date: Date:					
State of					
County of KANAWHA, to-wit:					
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 2 day of					
My Commission expires					
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Leonard O. Junesan					



Agency	DEP	
	DEP15726	

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, of PO Box 4108, Charleston, West Virginia 25364		RESENTS, That we, the und	ersigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation, Inc.
		n, vvest virginia 25364	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compa
	of PO Box 5001 Westfield (	Center Ohio, 44251 <sub>a co</sub>	rporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio			enter, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid amount (\$ 5% of bid amount ) for the payment of v			
well and	d truly to be made, we jointly and s	everally bind ourselves, our	heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
			he Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
			to and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP1	5726, Tub Run Highwall & Ref	use in Tucker County W	/V, according to plans and specifications.
	NOW THEREFORE		
	NOW THEREFORE,		
agreeme force an	ind shall furnish any other bonds a ent created by the acceptance of s	and the Principal shall ente and insurance required by the aid bid, then this obligation d and agreed that the liabilit	r into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached e bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full y of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way imp waive no	The Surety, for the value received aired or affected by any extension office of any such extension.	d, hereby stipulates and agr of the time within which the	ees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Princip	oal and Surety have hereunt	o set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have cau			esents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	day of February		eseries to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principal	Corporate Seal		By (Must be President or Vice President)
			Ann Wardwell, President (Title)
Surety C	orporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)  Attorney-in-Fact Ross E. Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact
TOODIA	ANT Curativa varieties based as	THE PERSON ASSESSED FOR THE PARTY OF THE PAR	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

#### CERTIFIED COPY

#### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship- - - - - - - - - - - -

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS. THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any senior executive, any secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations executive or other executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of **AUGUST** 

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

SS.



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 16th day of In Witness Whereof, February A.D., 2012 .



"LIONAL INS Samuel Marian

